

1 GENERAL INFORMATION																														
Product Name:	Diggers Natural onion rings 6x1kg																													
Product Code:	12920																													
Product Description:	Natural Onion Rings, coated, par fried, quick frozen and packed.																													
Inner Barcode	5391511141104	Outer Barcode	8716794010164																											
		<p>Natural Onion Rings 6 x 1 kg - 12920 BBE dd-mm-jjjj L14xxx A1412X Storage Instructions: Keep frozen. Store at -18°C Specially produced for Pan Euro Foods Ltd., 9C, Beckett Way, Park West Business Park, Dublin 12, Ireland. www.paneurofoods.com</p> 																												
Ingredients Declaration:	Onion (40%), Batter (32%) (Water, Wheat flour, Starches (Wheat , Corn, Tapioca), Salt, Dextrose, Thickeners: Carrageenan, Guar Gum; Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Wheat Flour, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Yeast.																													
Allergen Declaration:	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .																													
Heath Claims:	N/A																													
3 rd Party Claims	Halal/Vegetarian/Vegan																													
Country of Origin:	Netherlands																													
Intrastat/Commodity Codes:	20049091																													
Shelf Life:	18 Months	Pack size / Weight:	1 kg																											
Storage Instructions:	Keep frozen at or below -18°C	After Opening (if Applicable):	Does Not Apply																											
Nutritional Data:	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Nutrient</th> <th>Unit</th> <th>Per 100 g / ml</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy (kJ)</td> <td>KJ</td> <td>904</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Energy (kcal)</td> <td>kcal</td> <td>216</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>11</td> </tr> <tr> <td>> Saturates (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>25.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>> of which sugars (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt (g)</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.2</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Nutrient	Unit	Per 100 g / ml	Energy (kJ)	KJ	904	Energy (kcal)	kcal	216	Fat (g)	g	11	> Saturates (g)	g	1.4	Carbohydrate (g)	g	25.3	> of which sugars (g)	g	2.5	Protein (g)	g	3.0	Salt (g)	g	1.2
Nutrient	Unit	Per 100 g / ml																												
Energy (kJ)	KJ	904																												
Energy (kcal)	kcal	216																												
Fat (g)	g	11																												
> Saturates (g)	g	1.4																												
Carbohydrate (g)	g	25.3																												
> of which sugars (g)	g	2.5																												
Protein (g)	g	3.0																												
Salt (g)	g	1.2																												

Product specification

	Test	Target	Reject
	Total Viable Count	10000	1000000
	Enterobacteriaceae	1000	10000
	E. Coli	Absent	100
	Staphylococcus aureus	100	1000
	Yeasts	100	1000
	Salmonella	Absent	Absent
	Listeria Monocytogenes	10	100
	Moulds	100	1000

Cooking Instructions:	<p>Remove all packaging prior to cooking.</p> <p>To oven cook from frozen: Pre-heat oven to 220°C/ 200°C Fan/ Gas Mark 7. Place product in a single layer on a pre-heated baking tray and cook for 10-12 minutes, turning halfway through cooking.</p> <p>To deep fry from frozen: Pre-heat oil to 180°C. Place product in the oil and fry for 2-3 minutes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Please ensure food is piping hot prior to serving. • The above instructions are guidelines only as cooking appliances may vary.
------------------------------	--

2. PACKAGING & PALLET PROPERTIES							
	Content/Material	Net Weight (KG)	Gross Weight (Kg)	Height (mm)	Width (mm)	Dept (mm)	Recyclable
Unit	LDPE	1	1.015	256	400	65	yes
Case	Corrugated board	6	6.390	290	400	275	yes
Pallet	Cases per Layer	Layers per Pallet					
	10	7					

Specification approved by Pan Euro Foods	
Signed	Colin Grimes
Position	Technical & NPD Technologist
Date	3/8/23

